

MAYOR BRENDA T. BODNAR

mayfieldvillage.com



6622 Wilson Mills Road Mayfield Village, OH 44143 440.461.2210 • Fax 440.461.7349 ContactUs@mayfieldvillage.com

January 3, 2024

Mr. Anthony Carbone 8415 Greenway Dr. Mentor, OH 44060

Re: Independent Contractor Agreement with Mayfield Village to Provide Building Inspection Services

Dear Tony,

I write to request the renewal of your Independent Contractor Agreement with Mayfield Village for an additional one-year term from January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024.

If you agree to the Independent Contractor Agreement renewal, please sign below and return this letter to my office. Thank you for your continued service to Mayfield Village.

Very truly yours,

presso T. Bodnar

Brenda T. Bodnar Mayor

AGREED:

Anthony Carbone, Independent Contractor

cc: Daniel Russell, Building Commissioner Ronald Wynne, Finance Director Diane A. Calta, Law Director